Senate Bill 550

Date published: January 30, 1968

CHAPTER 319, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 20.400 (1) (g) as amended by chapter 43, laws of 1967, of the statutes, increasing the appropriation to the grain and warehouse commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.400 (1) (g) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 43, laws of 1967, is amended to read:

20.400 (1) (g) Ninety two Ninety-eight per cent of all moneys received under ch. 126; but any unencumbered balance in excess of \$200,000 as of June 30 of any year shall revert to the general fund. Approved January 11, 1968.